

About Lambda Pi Eta (LPH)

Lambda Pi Eta (LPH) is the National Communication Association's official honor society at four-year colleges and universities. LPH has more than 500 active chapters nationwide. LPH became a part of the National Communication Association in 1988, and the association's official honor society in July 1995. It is a member of the <u>Association of College</u> <u>Honor Societies</u> (ACHS). LPH represents what Aristotle described in *Rhetoric* as three ingredients of persuasion: logos (Lambda), meaning logic; pathos (Pi), relating to emotion; and ethos (Eta), defined as character credibility and ethics.

Lifetime membership in Lambda Pi Eta (for a one-time fee of \$52.50) grants students access to the LPH networking & job resources, scholarly publications and conferences, and newsletter "Simply Speaking." Full benefits can be found on the LPH website: <u>https://www.natcom.org/student-organizations/lambda-pi-eta/lph-membership-and-materials/policies-andprocedures</u>. The membership fee covers the cost of the induction ceremony, an honors cord to wear with your graduation gown, a lapel pin and certificate of achievement in addition to lifetime membership.

Application Due March 18, 2022 to witkusa@newpaltz.edu

If you fit the following criteria, you may apply for induction into the Lambda Pi Eta honor society. This is the National Honor Society of the National Communication Association. Once inducted, you are a member of Lambda Pi Eta for life. NEW members will be inducted at a 2022 ceremony on Sunday, May 1.

Criteria:

1) Junior (60 + credits) or Senior standing with a major in a Communication-related discipline

2) Overall minimum GPA of 3.25

3) Major GPA of 3.5 (just the courses within your Communication-related major plan)

*Once approved for membership, you will be sent instructions on how to pay the Membership Fee of \$52.50 before March 18.

Name (as you want it to appear on your certificate):

Mailing Address:	First	Middle	Last
Best Phone #:			
New Paltz email:			
Major:			

Your application will be reviewed by the faculty committee. Once approved, you will receive instructions to make the online payment for Lambda Pi Eta membership. Payment must be received in order to receive honors cord, lapel pin and certificate before graduation.

We strive to host inclusive, accessible events that enable all individuals to engage fully. To request an accommodation or for inquiries about accessibility, please contact Amy Witkus, <u>witkusa@newpaltz.edu</u>, phone: 845.257.3458 two weeks prior to the event.